Course

Richmond YC
Fall One-Design Invitational

ATTACHMENT A: FRIDAY DISTANCE COURSE OPTIONS

Marks

1
2

XOC (start) — 21(p) — XOC(p) — 8(p) — XOC (finish)

XOC (start) — 21(s) — 24(s) — XOC(s) — 8(s) — XOC (finish)

GOC (start) — 18(p) — 8(p) — 18(p) — GOC (finish)

GOC (start) — 18(s) — 21(s) — XOC (s) — 7(s) — GOC (finish)

GOC (start) — 18(p) — GOC(p) — 18(p) — GOC (finish)

Description of Marks:

XOC and GOC are Berkeley Circle Marks

7
8
18
21
24

R “2" FI 6s nm Northwest of Treasure Island
R"“4" Fl 4s Horn 1 nm East of Point Blunt
RG “BR" Fl (2+1)G6s Bell, Blossom Rock

G “1" Fl G6s Approx. 0.65 nm NE of Alcatraz
R“6" FI R 4s Bell, 1.1 nm East of Quarry Pt

Source: https://yra.org/descriptionofmarks/

Course to
15t Mark
223°

223°

197°
197°
197°

V

RICHMOND
YACHT CLUB

Distance
11.16 nm

11.56 nm

10.86 nm
13.73 nm
14.72 nm



Richmond YC
Fall One-Design Invitational

RICHMOND
YACHT CLUB

ATTACHMENT B: BOUY COURSE DESCRIPTIONS (amended)

Course All marks left to Port A 1
@
1 S—1-1o0-Finish
2 S—-1-10-G-1-10- Finish

A As

The Start and Finish line is between an flag on the signal boat and a ball.
Rounding marks will be inflated yellow or red marks. Start and finish marks will be an orange ball.

MARK  DESCRIPTION

1 Inflatable Red mark set as a windward mark
lo Orange ball or mark set as an Offset mark
G Inflatable Yellow mark set as a leeward gate. In the absence of a gate, the

mark is to be rounded to Port




