Richmond YC Fall One-Design Invitational



ATTACHMENT A: FRIDAY DISTANCE COURSE OPTIONS

		Course to	
Course	<u>Marks</u>	1st Mark	Distance
1	XOC (start) $-21(p) - XOC(p) - 8(p) - XOC$ (finish)	223°	11.16 nm
2	XOC (start) $-21(s) - 24(s) - XOC(s) - 8(s) - XOC$ (finish)	223°	11.56 nm
3	GOC (start) $-18(p) - 8(p) - 18(p) - GOC$ (finish)	197°	10.86 nm
4	GOC (start) $-18(s) - 21(s) - XOC(s) - 7(s) - GOC$ (finish)	197°	13.73 nm
5	GOC (start) $-18(p) - GOC(p) - 18(p) - GOC$ (finish)	197°	14.72 nm

Description of Marks:

XOC and GOC are Berkeley Circle Marks

R "2" Fl 6s nm Northwest of Treasure Island
R "4" Fl 4s Horn 1 nm East of Point Blunt
RG "BR" Fl (2+1)G6s Bell, Blossom Rock
G "1" Fl G6s Approx. 0.65 nm NE of Alcatraz
R "6" Fl R 4s Bell, 1.1 nm East of Quarry Pt

Source: https://yra.org/descriptionofmarks/

Richmond YC Fall One-Design Invitational



ATTACHMENT B: BOUY COURSE DESCRIPTIONS (amended)

Course	All marks left to Port
1	S- 1 - 10- Finish
2	S- 1 - 10 - G - 1 - <mark>10</mark> - Finish







The Start and Finish line is between an Orange flag on the signal boat and a ball.

Rounding marks will be inflated yellow or red marks. Start and finish marks will be an orange ball.

MARK	DESCRIPTION	
1	Inflatable Red mark set as a windward mark	
10	Orange ball or mark set as an Offset mark	
G	Inflatable Yellow mark set as a leeward gate. In the absence of a gate, the mark is to be rounded to Port	